Noninterest expenses (21,462) (21,303)
CIR, in % 74.3 70.8

Revenue change, in % 4
Expense change, in % (1)
Operating leverage, in % 5

Notes: for footnotes refer to slides 52 and 53

Deutsche Bank Investor Relations Q4/FY 2024 results, January 30, 2025

Indicative divisional currency mix
Q4 2024

36

Net revenues Noninterest expenses

66%

45%

88%

64%
58%

16%15%

40%

5%
18%

28%

20%
15%

7%
12%

0%

CB

1%

IB

0%

PB

3%

AM

2%

Group

EUR GBP USD Other1

63%

7%

86%

50% 49%

6%

43%

18% 18%

15%

34%

28%

14%

16% 16%
9%

19%

CB IB

4%
1%

PB

3%

AM Group

Notes: classification is based primarily on the currency of DB Group’s office, in which the revenues and noninterest expenses are recorded and therefore only provide an indicative approximation; for footnotes refer to slides 52 and 53

Deutsche Bank Investor Relations Q4/FY 2024 results, January 30, 2025

Net interest income (NII) sensitivity
Hypothetical +/-25bps shift in yield curve, in € m

37

Net interest income (NII) sensitivity1

Breakdown of sensitivity by currency for +25bps shift in yield curve

~30
~(30)

2025

~90

~(95)

2026

~145

~(155)

2027

+25bps shift in yield curve -25bps shift in yield curve

2025 2026 2027

~(0)

~45

~100

EUR

2025 2026 2027

~10 ~20 ~25

2025 2026 2027

~20 ~25 ~25

USD Other

Notes: for footnotes refer to slides 52 and 53

Deutsche Bank Investor Relations Q4/FY 2024 results, January 30, 2025

Interest rate hedge
In € bn, unless stated otherwise

38

Income from long-term hedge portfolio (excl. equity)1 Key highlights

 Hedge contribution expected to grow further
with limited sensitivity to short-term rates

 Long-term hedge notional of ~€ 235bn,
including equity:

 Increased by ~€ 30bn since 2021

 2025 tailwind of € 0.3bn with similar
impact in outer years

 Average hedge duration of ~4-5 years
(i.e. more than 90% of hedge NII is locked
in for 2025)

 Average yield of ~0.8% on ~€ 65bn hedges
maturing 2025-2027

0.6% 0.9% 1.2% 1.4% 1.6% 1.8%

Notes: for footnotes refer to slides 52 and 53